Change in doubtful debt and default provision methodology   (7,445,109)  (3,686,665)
Deferred policy acquisition costs  4,524,723   3,487,081
Others  28,689   137,562
Impact of adoption of IFRS 17 on total liabilities  (24,950,803)  (23,967,506)

CHUBB ARABIA COOPERATIVE INSURANCE COMPANY
(A SAUDI JOINT STOCK COMPANY)

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

FOR THE THREE-MONTH PERIOD ENDED 31 MARCH 2023
(All amounts expressed in Saudi Riyals unless otherwise stated)

-28-

5. TRANSITION DISCLOSURES  - IMPACT OF IFRS 17 AND IFRS 9 (CONTINUED)

ii) - IFRS 9 transition impact on statement of financial position

Changes in accounting policies resulting from the adoption of IFRS 9 have been applied retrospectively. The following table and the accompanying notes below
explain the original measurement categories under IAS 39 and the new measurement categories under IFRS 9 for each class of the Company's financial assets as at 1
January 2022 and 31 December 2022:

Original classification

under IAS 39
New classification

under IFRS 9

Original carrying
amount under

IAS 39

Re-measurement

New carrying
amount under

IFRS 9
Financial assets as on 1 January 2022:

Cash and cash equivalents Loans & receivables Held at amortised cost 186,043,885 - 186,043,885
Investments:
  -  Mutual funds Held for trading (HFT) FVTPL 24,470,047 - 24,470,047
  -  Equity securities Held for trading (HFT) FVTPL 2,951,313 - 2,951,313
  -  Equity securities Available for sale (AFS) FVOCI 1,932,078 35,100,482 37,032,560
  -  Sukuk and bonds Held for trading (HFT) FVOCI 74,729,318 - 74,729,318
Term Deposits Loans & receivables Held at amortised cost 57,236,755 - 57,236,755
Statutory deposit Loans & receivables Held at amortised cost 30,000,000 - 30,000,000
Accrued income on statutory deposit  Loans & receivables Held at amortised cost 2,406,669 - 2,406,669
Other financial assets Loans & receivables Held at amortised cost 13,220,521 - 13,220,521

CHUBB ARABIA COOPERATIVE INSURANCE COMPANY
(A SAUDI JOINT STOCK COMPANY)

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

FOR THE THREE-MONTH PERIOD ENDED 31 MARCH 2023
(All amounts expressed in Saudi Riyals unless otherwise stated)

-29-

5. TRANSITION DISCLOSURES - IMPACT OF IFRS 17 AND IFRS 9 (CONTINUED)
ii) - IFRS 9 transition impact on statement of financial position (continued)

Original classification

under IAS 39
New classification

under IFRS 9

Original carrying
amount under

IAS 39

Re-measurement

New carrying
amount under